Priority #6: Demolition and site rehabilitation costs when land is purchased with Reserve Funds.

These priorities are not equivalent to school catchments.

8.4	 Minimum balance

The Joint Use Reserve Fund will at all times maintain a minimum balance of fifteen million dollars 
($15,000,000) unless the Parties agree to an expenditure that is critical to meet the needs of Calgarians. 

8.5	 Authority for Expenditures

1. Any land purchases identified in Article 8.2 paragraphs 2(a), 2(b), 2(c), and 2(d) using the Joint Use 
Reserve Fund will be subject to approval by the Council of The City, upon the recommendation of the